

## WEATHERIZATION READINESS FUND AGREEMENT

NORTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE DIVISION OF COMMUNITY SERVICES SFN 62588 (01-2025)

The client agrees to allow Community Action to access the client's property (location provided below) to perform all necessary Weatherization measures following the completion of the repairs (indicated below).

The client understands that failure to allow Community Action to complete the required Weatherization measures may result in the undersigned being financially responsible for the cost of the completed repairs.

The client acknowledges that Weatherization measures must be conducted in conjunction with the required repairs to comply with federal guidelines that enable Community Action to utilize federal funds for improvements to the property.

By signing below, the undersigned confirms understanding and agreement to these terms.

Client Printed Name	
Client Address	
Required Repair	
Client Signature	Date
Community Action Employee	
Community Action Employee Signature	Date